WARNINGWARNING!
These instructions are intended as an aid to qualified licensed
service personnel for proper installation, adjustment and
operation of this unit. Read these instructions thoroughly before
attempting installation or operation. Failure to follow these
instructions may result in improper installation, adjustment,
service or maintenance possibly resulting in fire, electrical
shock, property damage, personal injury or death.

• NFPA90B Installation of Warm Air Heating and Air
Conditioning Systems.
2.4 MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
5
R C F H — AH 24 21 A C
GAS FURNACE COIL
C = CASED
U = UNCASED
DESIGN VARIATION
A = 1st DESIGN
COIL SIZE (APPROXIMATE WIDTH)
17 = 17.5"
21 = 21"
24 = 24.5"
NOMINAL CAPACITY
24 = 24,000 BTU/HR
36 = 36,000 BTU/HR
48 = 48,000 BTU/HR
60 = 60,000 BTU/HR
CASED COIL AIRFLOW:
AH = A/C HORIZONTAL
HH = A/C OR HEAT PUMP HORIZONTAL
HU =
F = PRODUCT GENERATION
REFRIGERANT
A = R-407C/R-22
H = R-410A
CLASSIFICATION
C = COIL
TRADE BRAND
FIGURE 1
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
2.3. REPLACEMENT PARTS
Any replacement part must be the same as or an approved alternate to the original part
supplied. The manufacturer will not be responsible for replacement parts not designed to
physically fit or operate within the design parameters the original parts were selected for.
When ordering replacement parts, it is necessary to order by part number and include
the complete model number and serial number from the coil rating plate. (See parts list
for unit component part numbers. Parts are available through the local distributor.)
6
2.5 COIL SPECIFICATIONS
2.5A Coil Specifications: Dimensions & Weights (See Figure 2)
A
26 1/2
673.1 mm
SUCTION LINE
LIQUID LINE
21
533.4 mm
19 7/8
505.5 mm
 9/16
13.970 mm
 9/16
13.970 mm
B
PREFERRED AIRFLOW
Dedicated Horizontal Cased "A" Coils
Rheem model
CONNECTION SIZE
A B COIL WEIGHT
SHIPPING
WEIGHTLIQUID SUCTION
RCFH-AH2414AC
3/8 [9.5]
3/4 [19.1]
14 [355.6] 12 7/8 [327]
RCFH-AH2417AC
17 1/2 [444.5] 16 3/8 [415.9]
RCFH-AH3617AC
7/8 [22.2]
RCFH-AH3621AC
21 [533.4] 19 7/8 [504.8]RCFH-AH4821AC
RCFH-AH6021AC
RCFH-AH4824AC
24 1/2 [622.3] 23 3/8 [593.7]
RCFH-AH6024AC
Figure 2
45 lbs.
54 lbs.
54 lbs.
60 lbs.
68 lbs.
68 lbs.
70 lbs.
72 lbs.
42 lbs.
51 lbs.
51 lbs.
57 lbs.
64 lbs.
64 lbs.
66 lbs.
66 lbs.
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
END VIEW
7
T